Aberdeen & Northern Marts

A member of ANM GROUP LTD.

THAINSTONE CENTRE, INVERURIE
TELEPHONE : 01467 623710

SHOW & SALE OF
SPRING BORN
WEANED & SUCKLED CALVES

SHOW AND SALE OF
WEST HIGHLAND
WEANED AND SUCKLED CALVES

SATURDAY 11" OCTOBER 2025

SALE ARRANGEMENTS

8.45am  Show of Spring Born Calves
9.30 am  Show of West Highland Spring Born Calves

Sale Ring 2 at 10.00 am  Sale of Spring Born Calves
Sale of West Highland Calves

11.30 am  Presentation of Prizes for Spring Born Calves
1.00 pm  Presentation of Prizes for West Highland Calves

SPONSORED BY

F _,) WJW Il on L'E( , lain MacEachen Transport

Specmlly Se/ec ol \
| |

TERMS OF SALE — CASH




ANM GROUP HEALTH AND SAFETY RULES
NOTICE TO ALL VISITORS AND TRADERS.

All visitors and traders on site will be responsible for ensuring that they and their employees or sub-
contractors engaged by them comply with all legal requirements, including the Health and Safety at Work
etc., Act 1974, The Management of Health and Safety at Work Regulations, The Provision and Use of Work
Equipment Regulations , etc.

All visitors and traders will be responsible for ensuring that their operations in no way affect the integrity of
the company or its fire, safety or security arrangements and in no way compromise the health, safety and
welfare of other visitors to and or employees of ANM Group.

After reversing into the loading banks before exiting their vehicle to unload/load livestock at ANM Group
Livestock Marts, Hauliers, Farmers, Exhibitors must follow the “Safe Stop Procedure” -

1) Engage handbrake

2)  Controls in neutral

3)  Switch off engine

4)  Remove key
Refer to the ANM Transport Management Plan posted in the Mart Office within Thainstone Centre.

When loading or unloading livestock hauliers, farmers and exhibitors will be responsible for unloading/
loading of their livestock in/out of their float/trailer. ANM Group Livestock Handlers will not be permitted
to enter the loading bank pens until the livestock are placed in the pen and gates closed the
livestock is secure in the loading bank pen.

Vendors must inform ANM Group of any livestock due to attend the market whose temperament, behaviour
or condition may call for additional precautions for its safe handling.

In the case of bulls , during the period when show and sale is open to visitors, bulls in pens must not be left
unattended. If the vendor is temporarily absent , arrangements should be made with another vendor,
steward or member of ANM Group staff to oversee the bull until the handler returns.

Visitors and Traders enter the Livestock areas at their own risk, this area has been assessed as a
high-risk area where inexperienced persons have a higher risk of harm. Please cooperate with the
ANM Group Livestock team by leaving the area when the Livestock Sale commences.

Traders should ensure that livestock handlers/exhibitors are fit, experienced in livestock handling and
familiar with the livestock in their charge.

Children must not be permitted in any area where they may be at risk from livestock or machinery.
Handling of Livestock at shows and sales: ANM Group recommend that an adult person should accompany
any junior person during the showing/sale of livestock in the ring and reserves the right to intervene at any
point if, in the company’s opinion, the person showing the livestock is at risk in undertaking the activity.

All portable electrical equipment supplied and /or used by visitors and traders must be safe and fit for
purpose and should have a valid portable appliance test certificate (hair dryers and other equipment).

Passageways must be kept clear at all times during the auction sale.
PLEASE DO NOT STAND IN THE SALE RING ENTRANCE AND EXIT PASSAGES.

The auction ring man escapes and refuges must be kept clear at all times.



JUDGE:

Graeme Rhind, Newton of Struthers

SPONSORED BY

A.&W.Wilsen

PRIZE LIST

SHOW RESTRICTED TO CALVES BORN
ON OR AFTER 1% JANUARY 2025

Class 1t 2 3
1 Single Bullock Calf, born before 15th March £30 £20 £10
2 Single Bullock Calf, born after 16th March £30 £20 £10
3 Single Heifer Calf, born before 15th March £30 £20 £10
4  Single Heifer Calf, born after 16th March £30 £20 £10
5 Pair of Bullock Calves £30 £20 £10
6 Pair of Heifer Calves £30 £20 £10
7  Pen of Four Calves, any sex £30 £20 £10

CHAMPION £100
and LADY FORBES LEITH OF FYVIE PERPETUAL CUP

RESERVE CHAMPION £50

PRESENTATION OF TROPHY AND
SALE OF PRIZE WINNING ANIMALS AT 11.30 am

Aberdeen & Northern Marts wish to thank
A W Wilson Ltd for their support and sponsorship.
We welcome Drew Wilson to present the prizes.



JUDGE:

Alan Gray, Mains of Drumwhindle

SPONSORED BY

Iain MacEachen Transport

1St
1. Single Bullock Calf £30
2. Single Heifer Calf £30

Pair of Bullock Calves £30

> W

Pair of Heifer Calves £30

2nd
£20
£20
£20
£20

3rd
£10
£10
£10
£10

CHAMPION: £50 & PERPETUAL TROPHY

BEST SHETLAND CALF: £25
BEST WEST HIGHLAND CALF: £25

PRESENTATION OF TROPHY AND
SALE OF PRIZE WINNING ANIMALS AT 1.00 pm

Aberdeen & Northern Marts wish to express thanks to

lain MacEachen Transport for their generous sponsorship and

welcome a representative to present the prizes



PASS PEN

NO

CONSIGNOR
INDICATOR BOARD ABBREVIATIONS

FA NO.

SPE = SCOTCH POTENTIAL ELIGIBLE (Formerly Scotch Assured) FA= FARM ASSURED NA = NON ASSURED

AN = Z Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z22Z2

o o XX

—- — —

266
267
267
268
269
270
271

272-273
255-259
260-263

247-253
235-242
222-223
224
225-228
229-231
211-220
200-203

204-207
208-209
189-196
197-198
178-180
181-153
184

185-187

167-168

169-170
171

172
174
175
196
197
158-196

WO W—-00Oo,

10
25
20

100

20
60

20

20
60

30

15

w ©o

NODN

* = NON BREEDING HOLDING
Spring Born Calves

J A Morrison Newtack Crossroads Keith

STR SAXSMXG M R & F Sandison Hindatoon Farm Harray Orkney

HFR SA

CHX
CHX

CHX LMX

CHX
CHX

LMX CHX

3 STR

2
17

HFR

D Wright Woodend Croft Clovullin Ardgour Fort William
AH & L R Read Upper Clochforbie Fisherie Turriff

Z Gracey Mosside of Gight Fyvie Turriff

A Prentice The Bungalow New Noth Gartly Huntly
Vaccinated with Rispoval, IBR and Bovalto Respi3
F & K Moar Crook Rendall Orkney

| Lumsden Blackriggs Strichen Fraserburgh

W Law West Cruichie Drumblade Huntly

Treated with Rispoval Internasal

D Whyte Hindstones New Aberdour Fraserburgh

Smallburn Farms Plewlands Duffus Elgin

Firm of Dell Farm Dell Farm Whitebridge Inverness
S Martyn Pitgersie Ellon

Treated with Rispoval Internasal

A & S Law Whiteinches Pitcaple Inverurie

BVD Accredited

W Macintosh & Son Greystone Peterhead

M Macintosh Greystone Peterhead

W A & S Black Tillenturk Torphins Banchory

J Robertson & Co Newton of Logierait Pitlochry
B Baillie Sebay Farm Tankerness Orkney

BVD Accredited

Messrs Macarthur Bros Mid Fleenas Nairn

D J & D Dingwall Culbokie East Dingwall

J S Youngson Westerton Echt Westhill

BVD Accredited

A & H Sim & Son Rorandle Monymusk Inverurie

Miller Farms Ltd North Lurg Midmar Inverurie

C & K Stuart Belnoe Chapeltown Ballindalloch

J G & E Thomson Nether Muirskie Maryculter Aberdeen

T Murphy Craigiedaff Durris Banchory

5

003268
005079

019352
017887
006921
018888
017990
002472
016815
020385
007335

017238
015035

009861

002639
013836

011406

003709
012856

003330
016454
012189
002881

009666



PASS PEN

T

COOCOLOLOLOLOGOGITITTTCT

161-162
163

164-165
147-148

149-154

134

135
136
139-140
141-143
123-127
128
129
130
131
132
112-113
114-115
116

NO

11
4

12
12

36

N =

SO ~NOOO—-_~DN—=- =001 00 WL

CONSIGNOR FA NO.
BVD Accredited
C & L Murphy Stripeside Aberlour 002849
A P Whyte Beechlea Allathan New Deer 014348
BVD Accredited
A & E Cumming Tillydesk Ellon 015401

A McHardy & Sons Calier Auchnarrow Ballindalloch

West Highland Calves

R J MacDonald 15 Hougharry & Ard An Runair North Uist 014751
Treated with IBR

F Morrison 2 Carinish North Uist 017695
Treated with IBR

R MacLeod 5 Baleshare Lochmaddy North Uist 013120
A MacLeod 7 Baleshare North Uist 013120

| H MacKay 8 Ballantrushal Isle of Lewis
The Firm of | M & C MacLeod 5 Swainbost Ness Isle Of Lewis 010850
A Kerr Barvas Glebe Farm Isle Of Lewis 006981
D Smith Balantruishal Isle of Lewis
| Mackay 9 Upper Barvas Isle of Lewis
D M Macaulay 3 Upper Carloway Isle of Lewis
D Morrison 1 Upper Barvas Isle of Lewis
C Morrison 35 Lower Barvas Isle of Lewis 018113
| Norman 22 Callanish Isle of Lewis
K Paterson Shalom 1 Dalbeg Barvas Isle of Lewis
| MacDonald 37B Breasclete Uig Isle of Lewis
E & OE



Aﬁ&mwmm

Livestock Haulage

f?

e wi&

Shantlerhill, Maud
ABA42 5S5)
Tel: 01358 701776
Or 07721763965




Iain MacEachen Transport

Livestock Haulage
Dufftown

Tel: 07919 391530




