

Aberdeen & Northern Marts

A member of ANM GROUP LTD. THAINSTONE CENTRE, INVERURIE

TELEPHONE: 01467 623710

SHOW & SALE OF SPRING BORN WEANED & SUCKLED CALVES

SHOW AND SALE OF **WEST HIGHLAND** WEANED AND SUCKLED CALVES

SATURDAY 11th OCTOBER 2025

SALE ARRANGEMENTS

8.45 am Show of Spring Born Calves

Show of West Highland Spring Born Calves 9.30 am

Sale Ring 2 at 10.00 am Sale of Spring Born Calves

Sale of West Highland Calves

Presentation of Prizes for Spring Born Calves 11.30 am

1.00 pm Presentation of Prizes for West Highland Calves

SPONSORED BY





TERMS OF SALE — CASH



ANM GROUP HEALTH AND SAFETY RULES NOTICE TO ALL VISITORS AND TRADERS.

All visitors and traders on site will be responsible for ensuring that they and their employees or subcontractors engaged by them comply with all legal requirements, including the Health and Safety at Work etc., Act 1974, The Management of Health and Safety at Work Regulations, The Provision and Use of Work Equipment Regulations, etc.

All visitors and traders will be responsible for ensuring that their operations in no way affect the integrity of the company or its fire, safety or security arrangements and in no way compromise the health, safety and welfare of other visitors to and or employees of ANM Group.

After reversing into the loading banks before exiting their vehicle to unload/load livestock at ANM Group Livestock Marts, Hauliers, Farmers, Exhibitors must follow the "Safe Stop Procedure" -

- 1) Engage handbrake
- 2) Controls in neutral
- 3) Switch off engine
- 4) Remove key

Refer to the ANM Transport Management Plan posted in the Mart Office within Thainstone Centre.

When loading or unloading livestock hauliers, farmers and exhibitors will be responsible for unloading/ loading of their livestock in/out of their float/trailer. ANM Group Livestock Handlers will not be permitted to enter the loading bank pens until the livestock are placed in the pen and gates closed the livestock is secure in the loading bank pen.

Vendors must inform ANM Group of any livestock due to attend the market whose temperament, behaviour or condition may call for additional precautions for its safe handling.

In the case of bulls, during the period when show and sale is open to visitors, bulls in pens must not be left unattended. If the vendor is temporarily absent, arrangements should be made with another vendor, steward or member of ANM Group staff to oversee the bull until the handler returns.

Visitors and Traders enter the Livestock areas at their own risk, this area has been assessed as a high-risk area where inexperienced persons have a higher risk of harm. Please cooperate with the ANM Group Livestock team by leaving the area when the Livestock Sale commences.

Traders should ensure that livestock handlers/exhibitors are fit, experienced in livestock handling and familiar with the livestock in their charge.

Children must not be permitted in any area where they may be at risk from livestock or machinery. Handling of Livestock at shows and sales: ANM Group recommend that an adult person should accompany any junior person during the showing/sale of livestock in the ring and reserves the right to intervene at any point if, in the company's opinion, the person showing the livestock is at risk in undertaking the activity.

All portable electrical equipment supplied and /or used by visitors and traders must be safe and fit for purpose and should have a valid portable appliance test certificate (hair dryers and other equipment).

Passageways must be kept clear at all times during the auction sale.

PLEASE DO NOT STAND IN THE SALE RING ENTRANCE AND EXIT PASSAGES.

The auction ring man escapes and refuges must be kept clear at all times.

JUDGE:

Graeme Rhind, Newton of Struthers

SPONSORED BY

A. & Wilson Ltd.

PRIZE LIST

SHOW RESTRICTED TO CALVES BORN ON OR AFTER 1st JANUARY 2025

Class			2 nd	3 rd
1	Single Bullock Calf, born before 15th March	£30	£20	£10
2	Single Bullock Calf, born after 16th March	£30	£20	£10
3	Single Heifer Calf, born before 15th March	£30	£20	£10
4	Single Heifer Calf, born after 16th March	£30	£20	£10
5	Pair of Bullock Calves	£30	£20	£10
6	Pair of Heifer Calves	£30	£20	£10
7	Pen of Four Calves, any sex	£30	£20	£10

CHAMPION £100 and LADY FORBES LEITH OF FYVIE PERPETUAL CUP RESERVE CHAMPION £50

PRESENTATION OF TROPHY AND SALE OF PRIZE WINNING ANIMALS AT 11.30 am

Aberdeen & Northern Marts wish to thank A W Wilson Ltd for their support and sponsorship. We welcome Drew Wilson to present the prizes.

JUDGE:

Alan Gray, Mains of Drumwhindle

SPONSORED BY

Iain MacEachen Transport

		1 st	2 nd	3 rd
1.	Single Bullock Calf	£30	£20	£10
2.	Single Heifer Calf	£30	£20	£10
3.	Pair of Bullock Calves	£30	£20	£10
4.	Pair of Heifer Calves	£30	£20	£10

CHAMPION: £50 & PERPETUAL TROPHY

BEST SHETLAND CALF: £25
BEST WEST HIGHLAND CALF: £25

PRESENTATION OF TROPHY AND SALE OF PRIZE WINNING ANIMALS AT 1.00 pm

Aberdeen & Northern Marts wish to express thanks to lain MacEachen Transport for their generous sponsorship and welcome a representative to present the prizes

PASS PEN NO CONSIGNOR FA NO.

INDICATOR BOARD ABBREVIATIONS

SPE = SCOTCH POTENTIAL ELIGIBLE (Formerly Scotch Assured) FA= FARM ASSURED NA = NON ASSURED

* = NON BREEDING HOLDING

Spring Born Calves

Ν	266	6		J A Morrison Newtack Crossroads Keith	003268
N	267			XG M R & F Sandison Hindatoon Farm Harray Orkney	005079
N	267	1	HFR SA	5 W. L. W. L. L. G. G. C. W. A. L	
N	268	3		D Wright Woodend Croft Clovullin Ardgour Fort William	
N	269	6		AH&LR Read Upper Clochforbie Fisherie Turriff	
N	270	6	*	Z Gracey Mosside of Gight Fyvie Turriff	040050
N	271	3		A Prentice The Bungalow New Noth Gartly Huntly	019352
	070 070	40		Vaccinated with Rispoval, IBR and Bovalto Respi3	047007
N	272-273	10	A 1137	F & K Moar Crook Rendall Orkney	017887
M	255-259	25		I Lumsden Blackriggs Strichen Fraserburgh	006921
M	260-263	20	CHX	W Law West Cruichie Drumblade Huntly	018888
N 4	047.050	400		Treated with Rispoval Internasal	047000
М	247-253	100	CHX LMX	D Whyte Hindstones New Aberdour Fraserburgh	017990
L	235-242				
L	222-223	6		Cmallburn Farma Dlawlanda Duffua Flain	000470
L	224 225-228	6	CHV	Smallburn Farms Plewlands Duffus Elgin	002472
L	229-231	20 60		Firm of Dell Farm Dell Farm Whitebridge Inverness	016815
K	211-220	00	СНХ	S Martyn Pitgersie Ellon Treated with Rispoval Internasal	020385
K	200-203	20		A & S Law Whiteinches Pitcaple Inverurie	007335
IX	200-203	20		BVD Accredited	007333
K	204-207	20		W Macintosh & Son Greystone Peterhead	017238
K	208-209	60	LMX CHX	M Macintosh Greystone Peterhead	017236
J	189-196	00	LIVIA CITA	W Wacintosh Creystone reterried	010000
J	197-198	30		W A & S Black Tillenturk Torphins Banchory	009861
J	178-180	00		With a Black International Political Barrellory	000001
J	181-153	15		J Robertson & Co Newton of Logierait Pitlochry	002639
J	184	2		B Baillie Sebay Farm Tankerness Orkney	013836
Ū		_		BVD Accredited	010000
J	185-187	15		Messrs Macarthur Bros Mid Fleenas Nairn	011406
Ĭ	167-168				
1	169-170	8	*	D J & D Dingwall Culbokie East Dingwall	003709
1	171	3		J S Youngson Westerton Echt Westhill	012856
				BVD Accredited	
1	172	2		A & H Sim & Son Rorandle Monymusk Inverurie	003330
-1	174	6		Miller Farms Ltd North Lurg Midmar Inverurie	016454
I	175	2		C & K Stuart Belnoe Chapeltown Ballindalloch	012189
- 1	156	3	STR	J G & E Thomson Nether Muirskie Maryculter Aberdeen	002881
1	157	2	HFR		
1	158-196	17		T Murphy Craigiedaff Durris Banchory	009666

DAGG	PEN	NO	<u>CONSIGNOR</u> <u>F</u>	A NO
<u> </u>	<u>PEN</u>	NU		A NO.
_	101 155		BVD Accredited	000010
l l	161-162		C & L Murphy Stripeside Aberlour	002849
l	163	4	A P Whyte Beechlea Allathan New Deer	014348
			BVD Accredited	
ı	164-165		* A & E Cumming Tillydesk Ellon	015401
Н	147-148	3 12	A McHardy & Sons Calier Auchnarrow Ballindalloch	
			<u>West Highland Calves</u>	
Н	149-154	1 36	R J MacDonald 15 Hougharry & Ard An Runair North Uist	014751
			Treated with IBR	
Н	134	4	F Morrison 2 Carinish North Uist	017695
			Treated with IBR	
Н	135	5	R MacLeod 5 Baleshare Lochmaddy North Uist	013120
Н	136	3	A MacLeod 7 Baleshare North Uist	013120
Н	139-140	8	I H MacKay 8 Ballantrushal Isle of Lewis	
Н	141-143	3 15	The Firm of I M & C MacLeod 5 Swainbost Ness Isle Of Lewis	010850
G	123-127	⁷ 28	A Kerr Barvas Glebe Farm Isle Of Lewis	006981
G	128	1	D Smith Balantruishal Isle of Lewis	
G	129	1	I Mackay 9 Upper Barvas Isle of Lewis	
G	130	2	D M Macaulay 3 Upper Carloway Isle of Lewis	
G	131	1	D Morrison 1 Upper Barvas Isle of Lewis	
G	132	6	C Morrison 35 Lower Barvas Isle of Lewis	018113
G	112-113	7	I Norman 22 Callanish Isle of Lewis	
G	114-115	8	K Paterson Shalom 1 Dalbeg Barvas Isle of Lewis	
G	116	4	I MacDonald 37B Breasclete Uig Isle of Lewis	
			· ·	E & OE

A. & Wilson Ltd. Livestock Haulage



Shantlerhill, Maud AB42 5SJ

Tel: 01358 701776

Or 07721763965

7



Iain MacEachen Transport

Livestock Haulage

Dufftown

Tel: 07919 391530